Race Date
October 23, 2010

Bib No

Name

Team - Valparaiso
Team Score (places): 51

221
222
220
230
226
224
229

NOoO Ok WN -

Katelyn Devries
Tiffany Fortney
Lauren Bigger
Erica Wirsing
Patricia Joll
Sara Greenawal
Marilee Tullis

Team - West Lafayette
Team Score (places): 67

236
241
240
232
233
238
237

NOoO Ok WN -

Kaisa Goodman
Grace Lachmund
Taylor Jones
Bobbie Burgess
Cailey Daluga
Grace Harvey
Michaela Harrison

Team - Crown Point
Team Score (places): 113

33
31
35
34
25
30
27

NOoO Ok WN -

Laicee Pierce
Lauren Mc Carroll
Augusta Schrader
Lyndie Pierce
Carli Amodeo
Carly Kiran
Allison Carpenter

Team - Lake Central
Team Score (places): 179

103
106
108
109
111
104
105

NOoO Ok WN -

Shelby Carroll
Anna Kacius
Tatiana Lazic
Amanda Onest
Jill Tharp

Zoe Carroll
Sarah Hudi

New Prairie High School Cross Country

Girls

Overall
Place

10
12
19
56
90

()]

20
23
28
30

27
29
47
54
71

11
48
53
59
60
86

Cumulative
Place

Finish Position

3
10
20
32
51

107
197

Finish Position

2
7
24
44
67
95
125

Finish Position

4
10
37
66

113

167

238

Finish Position

19
67
120
179
239
325

Girls IHSAA Semi-State Championship New Prairie
Final Team Results

Cumulative Time

Time

- 1

Time

Back

Average Time: 19:03.8

18:39.8 18:39.8 0:00.0
18:52.0 37:31.8 0:12.2
19:06.3 56:38.1 0:26.5
19:09.2 1:15:47.3 0:29.4
19:31.8  1:35:19.1 0:52.0
20:425 1:56:01.6 2:02.7
21:55.2  2:17:56.8 3:15.4

2

Average Time: 19:11.7

18:21.0 18:21.0 0:00.0
18:50.0 37:11.0 0:29.0
19:29.7 56:40.7 1:08.7
19:37.0 1:16:17.7 1:16.0
19:41.0 1:35:58.7 1:20.0
20:00.8  1:55:59.5 1:39.8
20:04.1  2:16:03.6 1:43.1

3

Average Time: 19:37.9

18:46.8 18:46.8 0:00.0
18:50.5 37:37.3 0:03.7
19:57.1 57:34.4 1:10.3
20:02.0 1:17:36.4 1:15.2
20:33.5  1:38:09.9 1:46.7
20:41.3  1:58:51.2 1:54.5
20:57.3  2:19:48.5 2:10.5

4

Average Time: 20:00.8

18:56.2 18:56.2 0:00.0
19:09.1 38:05.3 0:12.9
20:33.5 58:38.8 1:37.3
20:40.0 1:19:18.8 1:43.8
20:455  1:40:04.3 1:49.3
20:46.1  2:00:50.4 1:49.9
21:33.5  2:22:23.9 2:37.3

10/23/2010 12:39:35



Girls IHSAA Semi-State Championship New Prairie

Race Date
October 23, 2010 Final Team Results
Girls
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Culver Academies Finish Position- 5

Team Score (places): 198 Average Time: 19:55.2
1 45 Waverly Neer 1 1 17:53.9 17:53.9 0:00.0
2 48 Kaye Sitterley 25 26 19:45.3 37:39.2 1:51.4
3 42 Kacie Hermanson 36 62 20:07.4 57:46.6 2:13.5
4 37 Eden Brackenbury 63 125 20:49.3 1:18:35.9 2:55.4
5 44 Kayla-Colleen Miracle 73 198 21:00.2 1:39:36.1 3:06.3
6 41 Madeleine Gillingham 108 306 22:32.8  2:02:08.9 4:38.9
7 47  Nina Simonini 110 416 22:36.6 2:24:45.5 4:42.7
Team - Portage Finish Position- 6

Team Score (places): 216 Average Time: 20:18.3
1 194 Paige Pizer 14 14 19:20.4 19:20.4 0:00.0
2 185 Megan Cassidy 35 49 20:07.3 39:27.7 0:46.9
3 196 Abagail Trader 50 99 20:36.4 1:00:04.1 1:16.0
4 187 Brianne Cipich 51 150 20:36.4 1:20:40.5 1:16.0
5 191 Rachel Foreman 66 216 20:51.4 1:41:31.9 1:31.0
6 190 Janee Escobedo 74 290 21:.01.9 2:02:33.8 1:41.5
7 192 Salina Mc Connell 91 381 21:59.5  2:24:33.3 2:39.1
Team - Chesterton Finish Position - 7

Team Score (places): 246 Average Time: 20:31.8
1 14 Melanie Buckmaster 31 31 20:04.3 20:04.3 0:00.0
2 18 Hannah Hoffman 39 70 20:19.9 40:24.2 0:15.6
3 15 Haley Cushway 52 122 20:37.6 1:01:01.8 0:33.3
4 16 Linda Graff 55 177 20:42.2 1:21:44.0 0:37.9
5 23  Molly Stauffer 69 246 20:55.3 1:42:39.3 0:51.0
6 22 Kim St.Pierre 75 321 21:03.6  2:03:42.9 0:59.3
7 19 Jenna Norgaard 88 409 21:42.3  2:25:25.2 1:38.0
Team - Eastern Finish Position- 8

Team Score (places): 259 Average Time: 20:35.5
1 51 Bethany Neeley 9 9 19:04.4 19:04.4 0:00.0
2 52 Brittany Neeley 21 30 19:37.2 38:41.6 0:32.8
3 55 Sarah Wagner 45 75 20:32.9 59:14.5 1:28.5
4 56 Emily Wilcox 78 153 21:17.2 1:20:31.7 2:12.8
5 54  Ari Rinaldo 106 259 22:25.9 1:42:57.6 3:21.5
6 50 Cambry Martin 128 387 24:11.4  2:07:09.0 5:07.0
7 57 Sarah Willis 139 526 26:38.9  2:33:47.9 7:34.5
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Girls IHSAA Semi-State Championship New Prairie

Race Date
October 23, 2010

Final Team Results

Girls
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Kankakee Valley Finish Position- 9

Team Score (places): 260 Average Time: 20:35.0
1 83 Kiristin Fritts 16 16 19:28.1 19:28.1 0:00.0
2 90 Allison Rockley 42 58 20:27.9 39:56.0 0:59.8
3 88 Kaylin Orsburn 46 104 20:33.5 1:00:29.5 1:.05.4
4 82 BreAnne Chevrette 72 176 20:58.7 1:21:28.2 1:30.6
5 91 Felicia Sytsma 84 260 21:27.0 1:42:55.2 1:58.9
6 84 Natalie Henning 102 362 22:21.2  2:05:16.4 2:53.1
7 81 Taylor Brodner 134 496 25:05.4 2:30:21.8 5:37.3
Team - New Prairie Finish Position- 10

Team Score (places): 277 Average Time: 20:50.0
1 154 Mary Alex McBride 18 18 19:30.5 19:30.5 0:00.0
2 158 Rachel Thompson 32 50 20:04 .4 39:34.9 0:33.9
3 153 Mary Gamble 38 88 20:17 .1 59:52.0 0:46.6
4 156 Melissa Rieckmann 92 180 22:04.6 1:21:56.6 2:34 1
5 161 Robyn Vanheste 97 277 22:13.7 1:44:10.3 2:43.2
6 155 Cassandra Monroe 124 401 23:36.3 2:07:46.6 4:05.8
7 160 Nicole Vanheste 132 533 24:47.5 2:32:34 1 5:17.0
Team - Harrison Finish Position - 11

Team Score (places): 286 Average Time: 20:51.3
1 60 Megan Boone 37 37 20:09.5 20:09.5 0:00.0
2 63 Kelly Fields 43 80 20:30.2 40:39.7 0:20.7
3 61 Sarah Childs 44 124 20:30.9 1:01:10.6 0:21.4
4 64 Alex Foster 58 182 20:44.0 1:21:54.6 0:34.5
5 62 Kaitlyn Circle 104 286 22:21.9 1:44:16.5 2:12.4
6 65 Taylor High 130 416 24:25.8 2:08:42.3 4:16.3
7 66 Emily Rantz 136 552 25:42.0 2:34:24.3 5:32.5
Team - Tri County Finish Position - 12

Team Score (places): 299 Average Time: 20:50.2
1 213 Rose Barbarish 40 40 20:23.2 20:23.2 0:00.0
2 218 Micaela Sheldon 41 81 20:24 .1 40:47.3 0:00.9
3 212 Alisha Bahler 57 138 20:43.4 1:01:30.7 0:20.2
4 217 Amara Sheldon 80 218 21:20.2 1:22:50.9 0:57.0
5 216 Laura Furrer 81 299 21:20.3 1:44:11.2 0:57 1
6 214  Christina Diego 138 437 26:28.0 2:10:39.2 6:04.8
Team - Manchester Finish Position - 13

Team Score (places): 318 Average Time: 21:02.7
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Race Date Girls IHSAA Semi-State Championship New Prairie

October 23, 2010 Final Team Results
Girls
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Manchester Finish Position - 13

Team Score (places): 318 Average Time: 21:02.7
1 135 Andrea Sharfman 22 22 19:40.4 19:40.4 0:00.0
2 130 Kelsi Custer 24 46 19:43.8 39:24.2 0:03.4
3 134 Darien Rodriguez 61 107 20:47.0 1:00:11.2 1:06.6
4 137 Kaytlin Smith 98 205 22:16.0 1:22:27.2 2:35.6
5 132 Meredith Littlefield 113 318 22:46.4 1:45:13.6 3:06.0
6 129 Crysten Custer 117 435 22:50.2  2:08:03.8 3:09.8
7 133  Shea Rager 121 556 23:05.3  2:31:09.1 3:24.9
Team - Munster Finish Position - 14

Team Score (places): 329 Average Time: 20:58.1
1 150 Kyela Specht 26 26 19:48.1 19:48.1 0:00.0
2 147  Emily McNicholas 64 90 20:49.5 40:37.6 1:.01.4
3 148 Colleen Orgen 68 158 20:54 1 1:01:31.7 1:06.0
4 149  Julie Puvogel 77 235 21:10.2  1:22:41.9 1:22.1
5 142 Allison Boyle 94 329 22:08.9 1:44:50.8 2:20.8
6 139 Shakyla Askew 119 448 22:55.9 2:07:46.7 3:07.8
7 143 Mykaela Burton 126 574 23:48.3 2:31:35.0 4:00.2
Team - Oak Hill Finish Position - 15

Team Score (places): 394 Average Time: 21:33.9
1 169 Jenna Norris 13 13 19:16.6  19:16.6  0:00.0
2 171 Danielle Thompson 62 75 20:47.7 40:04.3 1:31.1
3 172 Morgan Tinkel 83 158 21:266  1:01:30.9  2:10.0
4 168 Lorrie Newhouse 111 269 22:36.9 1:24:07.8 3:20.3
5 164 Megan Aughinbaugh 125 394 23:41.7 1:47:495 4251
6 167 Krista Hobbs 129 523 241175  2:12:07.0 5:00.9
7 165 Ashia Doersam 133 656 24:571  2:37:04.1 5:40.5
Team - Plymouth Finish Position - 16

Team Score (places): 398 Average Time: 21:24.1
1 173 Deborah Anders 67 67 20:53.1 20:53.1 0:00.0
2 174 Emmelyn Brandt 70 137 20:55.9 41:49.0 0:02.8
3 182 Allasyn Slater 76 213 21:04.9 1:02:53.9 0:11.8
4 179 Shelby Harrell 89 302 21:53.3 1:24:47.2 1:00.2
5 177 Meagan Fisher 96 398 22:13.4 1:47:00.6 1:20.3
6 183 Emily Walden 100 498 22:18.7  2:09:19.3 1:25.6
7 181 Gaby Ramirez 101 599 22:20.5 2:31:39.8 1:27.4

New Prairie High School Cross Country 4 10/23/2010 12:39:35



Girls IHSAA Semi-State Championship New Prairie

Race Date
October 23, 2010 Final Team Results
Girls
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Highland Finish Position - 17

Team Score (places): 405 Average Time: 21:33.5
1 77 Nicole O'Malley 49 49 20:35.1 20:35.1 0:00.0
2 76 Hannah McCormick 79 128 21:18.9 41:54.0 0:43.8
3 69 Shannon Doolittle 85 213 21:30.5 1:03:24.5 0:55.4
4 71 Kristina Hayes 93 306 22:05.5 1:25:30.0 1:30.4
5 78 Amber Przyborski 99 405 22:17.7 1:47:47.7 1:42.6
6 70 Jessica Grzymski 103 508 22:21.7  2:10:09.4 1:46.6
7 68 Renee Cox 105 613 22:22.9  2:32:32.3 1:47.8
Team - Lafayette Jefferson Finish Position - 18

Team Score (places): 411 Average Time: 21:39.5
1 101 Maria Paolillo 34 34 20:06.3 20:06.3 0:00.0
2 94 Megan Ehlers 65 99 20:511 40:57.4 0:44.8
3 98 Monica Medrano 82 181 21:23.7 1:02:21.1 1:17.4
4 102 Alina Zayas 107 288 22:27.5 1:24:48.6 2:21.2
5 93 Laura Alvermann 123 411 23:29.3 1:48:17.9 3:23.0
6 100 Maddie Mueller 127 538 23:50.8 2:12:08.7 3:44.5
7 97 Myeshia McMullen 131 669 24:37.9  2:36:46.6 4:31.6
Team - Andrean Finish Position - 19

Team Score (places): 421 Average Time: 21:45.0
1 2 Rebecca Conley 15 15 19:28.0 19:28.0 0:00.0
2 10 Lauren Stazinski 87 102 21:40.7 41:08.7 2:12.7
3 1 Marina Alvarez 95 197 22:12.8 1:03:21.5 2:44.8
4 9 Carmen Ruiz 109 306 22:36.1 1:25:57.6 3:08.1
5 7 Brianna Martinez 115 421 22:47.6 1:48:45.2 3:19.6
6 5 Alyson Janiga 116 537 22:486  2:11:33.8 3:20.6
7 3 Rebecca Creviston 120 657 22:59.3  2:34:33.1 3:31.3
Team - Seeger Finish Position - 20

Team Score (places): 499 Average Time: 22:21.0
1 201 Cara Fowler 33 33 20:05.9 20:05.9 0:00.0
2 210 Courtney Million 112 145 22:37.5 42:43.4 2:31.6
3 211 Morgan Nelson 114 259 22:46.8 1:05:30.2 2:40.9
4 204 Meghan Hennessey 118 377 22:55.2 1:28:25.4 2:49.3
5 207 Erin Kay 122 499 23:20.0 1:51:454 3:14 1
6 203 Allison Hennessey 135 634 25:22.4  2:17:07.8 5:16.5
7 205 Kassandra Hensley 137 771 26:12.8  2:43:20.6 6:06.9
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Race Date
October 23, 2010

Bib No Name

Team - Boone Grove

Team Score (places):Inc.
1 11 Jordan Chester

Team - Carroll, Flora
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 12 Bridgett Peden

Team - Gary West Side
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 58 DeAushania Wheeler

Team - Griffith
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 59 Taylor Austin

Team - Hebron
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 67 Jordan Hanaway

Team - Hobart
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 80 Celena Guerrero

Team - Kouts
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 92 Tara Hamstra

Team - LaPorte
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 115 Elena Lancioni

Team - Lewis Cass
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 116 Ashley Baber

New Prairie High School Cross Country

Girls IHSAA Semi-State Championship New Prairie

Final Team Results

Girls

Overall
Place

Less Than

Less Than

Less Than

Less Than

Less Than

Less Than

Less Than

Less Than

Less Than

Cumulative Cumulative
Place Time Time

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:
18:32.5 18:32.5

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:
20:48.9 20:48.9

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:
19:55.6 19:55.6

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:
19:21.8 19:21.8

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:
19:21.5 19:21.5

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:
18:59.6 18:59.6

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:
19:53.2 19:53.2

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:
18:39.7 18:39.7

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

21:52.5 21:52.5

Time
Back

0:00.0

0:00.0

0:00.0

0:00.0

0:00.0

0:00.0

0:00.0

0:00.0

0:00.0
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Girls IHSAA Semi-State Championship New Prairie
Final Team Results

Race Date
October 23, 2010

Girls
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Lowell Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 127 Sarah Wieser Less Than 20:39.9 20:39.9 0:00.0
Team - Northwestern Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 163 Britanny Jocius Less Than 21:13.0 21:13.0 0:00.0
2 162 Hannah Ault Less Than 21:39.7 42:52.7 0:26.7
Team - Rensselaer Central Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 197 Casey Boose Less Than 20:49.4 20:49.4 0:00.0
Team - Rochester Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 198 Meyer Anna Less Than 21:08.7 21:08.7 0:00.0
Team - Rossville Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 199 Adrian Koehler-Marsh Less Than 21:09.4 21:09.4 0:00.0
Team - Triton Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 219 Alexandra Kann Less Than 21:07.5 21:07.5 0:00.0
Team - Wheeler Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 244  Kelly O'Shea Less Than 20:16.6 20:16.6 0:00.0

New Prairie High School Cross Country

10/23/2010 12:39:35



